Approved by the decision of the Management Board of EIF 01.06.2020. This list will enter into force on 01.07.2020.



LIST OF ACCEPTED ELECTRONIC IDENTIFICATION TOOLS

Pursuant to section 4.3¹ of the Domain Regulations the Management Board of the Estonian Internet Foundation approves the list of electronic identification means accepted for signing the application pursuant to Domain Regulations section 4.1.2¹ and/or to identify a person in the registrar's self-service environment in accordance with section 4.6¹ of the Domain Regulations.

The Management Board of the EIF hereby establishes the list:

- 1. ID card of the Republic of Finland;
- 2. ID card of the Republic of Lithuania;
- 3. ID card of the Kingdom of Belgium;
- 4. ID card of the Republic of Latvia;
- 5. eIDAS1 certified Smart-ID.

Estonian Internet Foundation Heiki Sibul Member of the Management Board

Estonian Internet Foundation

¹ Regulation (EU) NoEuropean Parliament and of the Council of 23 June 2014 on trust services for electronic identification and transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 1999/93 EC (EN 28.08.2014 L 257 / 73)